1
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

PEW RESEARCH CENTER
June 22-25, 2017 OMNIBUS
FINAL TOPLINE
N=1,002

RANDOMIZE QUESTIONS PEW.1 THROUGH PEW.11
ASK ALL:
PEW.1 Who is the current Secretary of State? [READ AND RANDOMIZE]

June 22-25
2017
13 Mitt Romney
15 John Kerry
44 Rex Tillerson (Correct)
7 Scott Pruitt
22 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)

TREND FOR COMPARISON

Oct 6-9
2011
66 Hillary Clinton (Correct)
2 Bill Richardson
4 Joe Biden
3 Condoleezza Rice
25 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)

RANDOMIZE QUESTIONS PEW.1 THROUGH PEW.11
ASK ALL:
PEW.2 Who is the current President of France? [READ AND RANDOMIZE]

June 22-25
2017
37 Emmanuel Macron (Correct)
16 Justin Trudeau
8 Malcolm Turnbull
10 Theresa May
29 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)

RANDOMIZE QUESTIONS PEW.1 THROUGH PEW.11
ASK ALL:
PEW.3 Is Neil Gorsuch... [READ AND RANDOMIZE]?

June 22-25
2017
45 a Supreme Court justice (Correct)
11 a Senator
5 the Solicitor General
10 the head of the EPA
30 Don't know/Refused (VOL.)
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RANDOMIZE QUESTIONS PEW.1 THROUGH PEW.11

ASK ALL:

PEW.4 Who is leading the Justice Department’s investigation into Russian involvement in the 2016
election? [READ AND RANDOMIZE]

June 22-25
2017

19 James Comey

10 Sean Spicer

3 Sally Yates

47 Robert Mueller (Correct)

22 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)
RANDOMIZE QUESTIONS PEW.1 THROUGH PEW.11
ASK ALL:

PEW.5 The tap water in Flint, Michigan is unsafe because it contains too much... [READ AND
RANDOMIZE]
June 22-25
2017

72 Lead (Correct)

8 Arsenic

3 Asbestos

6 Mold

11 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)

RANDOMIZE QUESTIONS PEW.1 THROUGH PEW.11

ASK ALL:

PEW.6 Many conservative Republicans in the House of Representatives are members of which of the
following groups? [READ AND RANDOMIZE]

June 22-25
2017
6 The Tuesday Group
10 The Lincoln Group
45 The Freedom Caucus (Correct)
6 The Blue Dogs
33 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)

PEW.7 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

RANDOMIZE QUESTIONS PEW.1 THROUGH PEW.11

ASK ALL:

PEW.8 Which of the following countries has officially started the process of leaving the European Union?
[READ AND RANDOMIZE]

June 22-25
2017
8 Greece
10 Germany
4 Hungary
60 The United Kingdom (Correct)
17 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)
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RANDOMIZE QUESTIONS PEW.1 THROUGH PEW.11

ASK ALL:

PEW.9 According to the CDC, humans are infected with the Zika virus primarily by... [READ AND
RANDOMIZE]

June 22-25
2017
86 Mosquitoes (Correct)
1 Rodents
1 Spoiled food
7 Contaminated water
5 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)

RANDOMIZE QUESTIONS PEW.1 THROUGH PEW.11

ASK ALL:

PEW.10Do you happen to know the name of the current Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Is it [READ AND RANDOMIZE]

June 22-25
2017
62 Paul Ryan (Correct)
9 Nancy Pelosi
1 Jason Chaffetz
9 Mitch McConnell
19 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)
TRENDS FOR COMPARISON: Who is the current Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?
[RANDOMIZE]?
Jul 7-Aug 4 Mar 17-20 Nov 11-14
2014 2011 2010*
60 John Boehner (Correct) 43 38
18 Nancy Pelosi 19 13
7 Newt Gingrich 3 4
14 Mitch McConnell 5 7
1 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.) 30 38

For November 11-14, 2010 the question read: “Who is likely to be the next Speaker of the House when the new Congress
convenes in January?”
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PEW.10 TRENDS FOR COMPARISON CONTINUED...

Dec 4-7
2008
72 Nancy Pelosi (Correct)
3 Dennis Hastert
3 Barbara Boxer
3 Eric Holder
19 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)
Aug 16-19
2007
74 Nancy Pelosi (Correct)
5 Dennis Hastert
7 Barbara Boxer
5 Scooter Libby
9 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)
RANDOMIZE QUESTIONS PEW.1 THROUGH PEW.11
ASK ALL:
PEW.11Is the national unemployment rate as reported by the government currently closer to...? [LIST
IN ORDER]
(Correct) (voL.)
4% 7% 12% 17% DK/Ref
June 22-25, 2017 37 20 20 12 12
(Correct) (voL.)
3% 6% 9% 12% DK/Ref
September 25-28, 2014 4 33 27 18 18
(Correct) (voL.)
5% 8% 15% 21% DK/Ref
May 9-June 3, 2012 5 52 14 8 21
(Correct) (voL.)
5% 9% 15% 21% DK/Ref
March 17-20, 2011 3 57 14 11 14
(Correct) (voL.)
5% 10% 15% 20% DK/Ref
November 11-14, 2010 3 53 16 11 17
July 1-5, 2010 3 54 16 10 18
January 14-17, 2010 2 55 15 15 12
October 1-4, 2009 4 53 15 18 10
(Correct) (voL.)
4% 8% 12% 16% DK/Ref
March 26-29, 2009 3 53 24 18 2
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